sÉííÉê=dãÄe
h~ÄÉäîÉêäÉÖÉíÉÅÜåáâ
`çåÇìáí=êçÇë
aìÅí=~åÇ=
Å~ÄäÉ=äçÅ~íáåÖ
ÇÉîáÅÉë
OO
M

• With rod reel including length meter. Without rod to order separately acc. wished length
• Dimension of the pushing unit on base frame 2500/1290/1700 mm
Code Type Designation Push/Pull m/min. kg
224320 RSA 15 Pushing unit 250/200 daN 8-50 235,00
224330 RSAG 15 Base frame RSA 15 --- --- 54,00
224360 Surcharge For base plate --- --- 8,70
Trailer for conduit pushing units
Trailer with canvas cover (flat bed trailer). Aluminium platform gate, to rise on the right side and on the rear by pneumatic
springs. These protect personnel from weather and humidity.
Trailer with hard body box (flat bed trailer). Box made 17 mm thick Plywood, inside and outside coated by white GFK. To rise
on the right side and on the rear by pneumatic springs. These protect personnel from weather and humidity. Mounting the
pushing unit as above mentioned.
Both trailers are equipped with a straight drawing bar with overrun brake and a ball coupling and two rear outriggers. Each
mounted device can be dismounted from the trailer and be used individual for any other work.
• Trailer, canvas cover L/W/H: 3950/1830/2300, straight drawing bar, overrun brake, coupling height 450
• Trailer, hard body box L/W/H: 2950/2080/2420, V-shaped drawing bar, overrun brake, coupling height 450
Code Type Trailer Tot. weight kg
022430001 1226/13 Canvas cover 1200 kg 350,00
022431001 12738/13 Hard body box 1300 kg 550,00
022430101 Surcharge Four lashing points on trailers 5,00
034919120 Surcharge Anti-theft device on trailers 1,00
Vetter GmbH Kabelverlegetechnik • Industriestraße 28 • D-79807 Lottstetten
Tel.: +49 7745/9293-0 • Fax +49 7745/9293-499 • info@vetter-kabel.de • www.vetter-kabel.de
13.03.2024 - Page 8/13 - 220
Conduit rods, duct and cable locating devices
Guide tips
Guide tip for easy sliding through the pipes. Made of alu or polyamide.
Code Type D/Thread For RS Mat. kg
226320 RAK 11 11/M  5 4,5 Alu 0,01
226350 RAK 12 12/M  8 6,5 Alu 0,01
226380 RAK 17 17/M 12 9-15 Alu 0,02
226400 RAF 25 25/M 12 9-15 Alu 0,05
226410 RKF 28 28/M 12 9-15 Poly. 0,08
226420 RKF 40 40/M 12 9-15 Poly. 0,14
Shackle
Shackle for guide tip RAF 25, special slim version with slotted screw
Code Type Bolt-D Opening kg
226440 RSL 10 10 14 0,09
Guide ball
Guide balls for easy sliding through the pipes. Made of PE.
Code Type D/Thread For RS Mat. kg
226423 RFK 70 70/M 12 9-15 PE 0,14
226424 RFK 75 75/M 12 9-15 PE 0,16
226425 RFK 85 85/M 12 9-15 PE 0,18
Guide roller
Guide roller easy pushing through in occupied conduits. Suitable to all rods D 9-11 mm, including guide tips for screwing on
the rods.
Code Type D/Thread For RS Mat. kg
226430 RFR 50 50/M 12 9-15 Alu 0,21
Connectors
Connecting swivel for coupling of two ore more conduit rods.
Code Type D/L/Thread For RS kg
226160 RSK 12 12x55/M  8 6,5 0,04
226170 RSK 18 18x80/M 12 9-15 0,11
Vetter GmbH Kabelverlegetechnik • Industriestraße 28 • D-79807 Lottstetten
Tel.: +49 7745/9293-0 • Fax +49 7745/9293-499 • info@vetter-kabel.de • www.vetter-kabel.de